504747119 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793847

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		Nama		E		
			Name		Execution Date		
T.D. BANK, N.A.					03/12/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KDH DI	DH DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC.					
Street Address:	750A F	750A FIELDCREST ROAD					
City:	EDEN	EDEN					
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	27288	27288					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
PCT Number: Լ		US2009065353					
Application Number: 12		12622982					
PCT Number: US2		US20	009001025				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(015)					
Fax Number:		• •	832-5329 e-mail address first; if that is uns	www.	it will be cont		
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
• • •		215-5	569-5329				
Email: t			elly@blankrome.com				
•			HOMAS H. KELLY				
			NE LOGAN SQUARE				
			FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	3-6998			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			136180-00112				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS H. KELLY				
SIGNATURE:			/Thomas H. Kelly/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/25/2018				
			This document serves as an Oath/	/Declaratior	ו (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			1				
source=KDH - IP Release	#page1.t	tif					
source=KDH - IP Release	#page2.t	tif					

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of March 12, 2014, by **T.D. BANK, N.A.**, (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), with an address at One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 2010 by **KDH Defense Systems, Inc.** (hereinafter, the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including, without limitation, the patent and patent applications ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantors as described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024457/0091 - 0104.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the patent and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

T.D. BANK, N.A., as Secured Party
By: felly Aapent
Name: JEAFAEX SIMPERSTEIN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Registration No. (Application No.)	
Weight Distribution and Support Device and System for Armor Vests	(12/622,982)	
Underwater Surveillance	(International Patent Application No. PCT/US/2009/01025)	
Weight Distribution and Support Device and System for Armor Vests	(International Patent Application No. PCT/US/2009/065353)	

136180.00112/106508000v.1

PATENT REEL: 044730 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 01/25/2018